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APPENDIX D 
10-Year Network Rehabilitation Recommendations 

 



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

110 WINDY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - SPICER RD 7921 2024 Double Chip Seal 30,106       5.7

160 LESTER LA DEAD END - BOVIE HILL RD 1360 2024 Reclaim & Pave 18,350       1.9

210 DOLAN AVE DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 3877 2024 Reclaim & Pave 52,318       1.9

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2024 Chip Seal 4,203         9.1

240 MANTON ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - DUNDEE AVE 1162 2024 Chip Seal 2,336         10.8

280 MECHANICS ST EX HOOSICK FALLS VL - SUNRISE DR 4398 2024 Chip Seal 6,632         12.8

290 SUNRISE DR MECHANIC ST - BEGIN LOOP 1154 2024 Chip Seal 2,734         8.0

320 KOKLEY AVE HOOSICK TL - DEAD END 429 2024 Reclaim & Pave 8,687         1.3

360 DAUN LA NY 67 - TAX PARCEL BOUNDARY 602 2024 Chip Seal 756            15.4

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2024 Chip Seal 2,031         4.5

400 LEE RD YOUNGS RD - KIM CT 1056 2024 Chip Seal 2,251         9.2

470 MAHAR RD NY 22 - FRAZIER LA 1144 2024 Reclaim & Pave 15,431       1.9

490 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - DEAD END 845 2024 Paving 10,477       2.1

510 BABY LA NY 22 - DEAD END 3458 2024 Paving 30,629       2.9

550 WHITE CREEK RD EXT WHITE CREEK RD - ANDREWS RD 176 2024 Double Chip Seal 966            3.7

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2024 Reclaim & Pave 7,694         1.3

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2024 Double Chip Seal 3,229         4.1

720 FAIRBANKS RD HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JOHNSON HILL RD 8518 2024 Chip Seal 18,162       8.9

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2024 Chip Seal 13,805       7.7

80 BREESE HOLLOW RD SPUR PETERSBURGH JUNCTION RD - BREESE HOLLOW RD 383 2024 Chip Seal 999            6.7

180 T C LA CUL-DE-SAC - WILSON HILL RD 2705 2025 Chip Seal 6,797         7.7

30 FOX HOLLOW RD GRAFTON T/L - NY 7 11405 2025 Chip Seal 23,654       9.7

300 SUNRISE DR BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 524 2025 Chip Seal 1,317         7.7

370 BECK RD EDDY RD - RAILROAD TRACKS 22915 2025 Chip Seal 50,323       4.6

390 YOUNGS RD NY 67 - CR 103 6125 2025 Reclaim & Pave 102,146     1.5

480 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - NY 22 2006 2025 Reclaim & Pave 39,039       1.3

670 CARETAKERS RD BRIDGE - COTTRELL RD 492 2025 Paving 7,637         0.3

310 PIKE ST MECHANIC ST - DEAD END 634 2026 Reclaim & Pave 14,512       1.1

420 KIM CT BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 485 2026 Reclaim & Pave 12,485       1.0

560 BRADY LA WHITE CREEK RD - DEAD END 931 2026 Reclaim & Pave 21,329       1.1

60 TILLEY LA NY 7 - DEAD END 1247 2026 Reclaim & Pave 28,561       1.1

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2026 Reclaim & Pave 48,976       1.2

Table D.1: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Combined Budget
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: No, Tolerance: Based on child budgets
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Table D.1: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Combined Budget
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: No, Tolerance: Based on child budgets

680 ALBANY ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JAY RD 3593 2026 Chip Seal 5,748         12.3

70 DEPOT RD NY 7 - DEAD END 942 2026 Reclaim & Pave 21,569       1.1

200 BRUD WAY RD DEAD END - WILSON HILL RD 1162 2027 Reclaim & Pave 30,827       0.9

450 PINE ST DEAD END - NY 22 1478 2027 Reclaim & Pave 34,876       1.0

520 OLD ROUTE 22 NY 22 - DEAD END 3062 2027 Reclaim & Pave 72,243       1.0

660 CARETAKERS RD RRXING - BRIDGE 318 2027 Reclaim & Pave 7,971         0.2

690 SARATOGA ST VILLAGE LINE - ALBANY ST 1546 2027 Chip Seal 2,548         12.0

230 QUARRY ST MANTON ST - DEAD END 1973 2028 Chip Seal 4,464         8.8

260 SEWARD ST QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 898 2028 Chip Seal 2,032         8.8

440 SEWER PLANT RD DEAD END - NY 22 5376 2028 Reclaim & Pave 130,628     1.0

50 SHINGLE HOLLOW BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 528 2028 Reclaim & Pave 16,031       0.8

10 TORY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - NY 7 3696 2029 General Repairs 4,214         4.3

460 WALNUT ST DEAD END - NY 22 1850 2029 Reclaim & Pave 52,088       0.8

640 CARETAKERS RD NY 67 - 0.04 MILES 422 2029 Reclaim & Pave 11,231       0.2

650 CARETAKERS RD 0.04 MILES - RRXING 844 2029 Reclaim & Pave 22,434       0.2

700 MARC DR SARATOGA ST - ALBANY ST 1901 2029 Reclaim & Pave 53,518       0.8

40 SHINGLE HOLLOW NY 22 - BEGIN LOOP 1790 2030 Reclaim & Pave 57,672       0.7

410 KIM CT NY 67 - BEGIN LOOP 1165 2030 Chip Seal 3,148         7.5

250 DUNDEE AVE MANTON ST - CR 104 1373 2031 Chip Seal 3,395         8.5

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2031 General Repairs 7,832         4.4

270 HAMPTON ST EXT QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS TL 855 2032 Chip Seal 2,314         7.7

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2033 General Repairs 2,529         4.5

370 BECK RD EDDY RD - RAILROAD TRACKS 22915 2033 General Repairs 29,404       2.2

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2033 General Repairs 1,223         2.1
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590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2023 Chip Seal -             

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2023 Chip Seal -             

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2023 Chip Seal -             

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2023 Chip Seal -             

110 WINDY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - SPICER RD 7921 2024 Double Chip Seal 30,106       5.67

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2024 Double Chip Seal 12,000       42.10

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2024 Double Chip Seal 14,400       0.55

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2024 Chip Seal 4,203         9.15

240 MANTON ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - DUNDEE AVE 1162 2024 Chip Seal 2,336         10.81

290 SUNRISE DR MECHANIC ST - BEGIN LOOP 1154 2024 Chip Seal 2,734         7.96

340 TATE RD NEW RD - CLAY HILL RD 27773 2024 Double Chip Seal 93,827       6.16

360 DAUN LA NY 67 - TAX PARCEL BOUNDARY 602 2024 Chip Seal 756            15.41

370 BECK RD EDDY RD - RAILROAD TRACKS 22915 2024 Chip Seal 48,858       5.42

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2024 Chip Seal 2,031         4.50

400 LEE RD YOUNGS RD - KIM CT 1056 2024 Chip Seal 2,251         9.21

490 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - DEAD END 845 2024 Paving 10,477       2.05

510 BABY LA NY 22 - DEAD END 3458 2024 Paving 30,629       2.86

550 WHITE CREEK RD EXT WHITE CREEK RD - ANDREWS RD 176 2024 Double Chip Seal 966            3.71

720 FAIRBANKS RD HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JOHNSON HILL RD 8518 2024 Chip Seal 18,162       8.91

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2024 Double Chip Seal 23,226       0.60

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2024 Chip Seal 13,805       7.74

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2024 Chip Seal -             

80 BREESE HOLLOW RD SPUR PETERSBURGH JUNCTION RD - BREESE HOLLOW RD 383 2024 Chip Seal 999            6.66

160 LESTER LA DEAD END - BOVIE HILL RD 1360 2025 Reclaim & Pave 18,901       1.82

280 MECHANICS ST EX HOOSICK FALLS VL - SUNRISE DR 4398 2025 Chip Seal 6,632         12.76

320 KOKLEY AVE HOOSICK TL - DEAD END 429 2025 Reclaim & Pave 8,947         1.21

40 SHINGLE HOLLOW NY 22 - BEGIN LOOP 1790 2025 Reclaim & Pave 49,749       0.91

420 KIM CT BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 485 2025 Reclaim & Pave 12,122       1.03

450 PINE ST DEAD END - NY 22 1478 2025 Reclaim & Pave 32,874       1.14

460 WALNUT ST DEAD END - NY 22 1850 2025 Reclaim & Pave 46,280       1.01

470 MAHAR RD NY 22 - FRAZIER LA 1144 2025 Reclaim & Pave 15,894       1.82

50 SHINGLE HOLLOW BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 528 2025 Reclaim & Pave 14,671       0.91

Table D.2: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Combined Budget (no treatment constraints)
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%
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Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

Table D.2: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Combined Budget (no treatment constraints)
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

560 BRADY LA WHITE CREEK RD - DEAD END 931 2025 Reclaim & Pave 20,708       1.14

640 CARETAKERS RD NY 67 - 0.04 MILES 422 2025 Reclaim & Pave 9,979         0.18

650 CARETAKERS RD 0.04 MILES - RRXING 844 2025 Reclaim & Pave 19,932       0.18

660 CARETAKERS RD RRXING - BRIDGE 318 2025 Reclaim & Pave 7,513         0.18

700 MARC DR SARATOGA ST - ALBANY ST 1901 2025 Reclaim & Pave 47,550       1.01

300 SUNRISE DR BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 524 2026 Chip Seal 1,317         7.68

310 PIKE ST MECHANIC ST - DEAD END 634 2026 Reclaim & Pave 14,512       1.11

70 DEPOT RD NY 7 - DEAD END 942 2026 Reclaim & Pave 21,569       1.09

730 BURGESS RD MAPLETOWN RD - BEECHWOOD RD 11157 2026 Reclaim & Pave 271,510     1.02

200 BRUD WAY RD DEAD END - WILSON HILL RD 1162 2027 Reclaim & Pave 30,827       0.93

440 SEWER PLANT RD DEAD END - NY 22 5376 2027 Reclaim & Pave 126,823     1.04

480 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - NY 22 2006 2027 Reclaim & Pave 41,416       1.20

520 OLD ROUTE 22 NY 22 - DEAD END 3062 2027 Reclaim & Pave 72,243       1.04

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2027 Reclaim & Pave 8,407         1.22

60 TILLEY LA NY 7 - DEAD END 1247 2027 Reclaim & Pave 29,418       1.05

690 SARATOGA ST VILLAGE LINE - ALBANY ST 1546 2027 Chip Seal 2,548         11.99

180 T C LA CUL-DE-SAC - WILSON HILL RD 2705 2028 Chip Seal 7,211         5.77

210 DOLAN AVE DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 3877 2028 Reclaim & Pave 58,884       1.62

390 YOUNGS RD NY 67 - CR 103 6125 2028 Reclaim & Pave 111,618     1.34

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2028 Chip Seal 4,561         10.20

670 CARETAKERS RD BRIDGE - COTTRELL RD 492 2028 Reclaim & Pave 12,711       0.17

680 ALBANY ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JAY RD 3593 2028 Chip Seal 5,748         12.26

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2028 Paving 109,665     1.45

10 TORY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - NY 7 3696 2029 General Repairs 4,214         4.31

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2029 General Repairs 35,208       4.83

230 QUARRY ST MANTON ST - DEAD END 1973 2029 Chip Seal 4,464         8.76

260 SEWARD ST QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 898 2029 Chip Seal 2,032         8.76

30 FOX HOLLOW RD GRAFTON T/L - NY 7 11405 2029 Double Chip Seal 47,459       5.31

570 ST CROIX DR NY 67 - DEAD END 5489 2029 Reclaim & Pave 154,553     0.88

410 KIM CT NY 67 - BEGIN LOOP 1165 2030 Chip Seal 3,148         7.54

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2030 General Repairs 10,907       3.18

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2030 Reclaim & Pave 234,459     0.95
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Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

Table D.2: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Combined Budget (no treatment constraints)
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2031 Reclaim & Pave 279,684     1.08

250 DUNDEE AVE MANTON ST - CR 104 1373 2031 Chip Seal 3,395         8.48

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2031 General Repairs 1,028         3.14

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2031 General Repairs 7,832         4.42

120 FORDS RD PINE VALLEY RD - DEAD END 9505 2032 Reclaim & Pave 292,450     0.80

270 HAMPTON ST EXT QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS TL 855 2032 Chip Seal 2,314         7.73

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2033 General Repairs 2,529         4.54

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2033 General Repairs 1,223         2.14
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Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2023 Chip Seal -             

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2023 Chip Seal -             

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2023 Chip Seal -             

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2023 Chip Seal -             

110 WINDY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - SPICER RD 7921 2024 Double Chip Seal 30,106       5.67

160 LESTER LA DEAD END - BOVIE HILL RD 1360 2024 Reclaim & Pave 18,350       1.90

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2024 Double Chip Seal 12,000       42.10

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2024 Double Chip Seal 14,400       0.55

210 DOLAN AVE DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 3877 2024 Reclaim & Pave 52,318       1.91

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2024 Chip Seal 4,203         9.15

240 MANTON ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - DUNDEE AVE 1162 2024 Chip Seal 2,336         10.81

290 SUNRISE DR MECHANIC ST - BEGIN LOOP 1154 2024 Chip Seal 2,734         7.96

300 SUNRISE DR BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 524 2024 Chip Seal 1,317         7.68

340 TATE RD NEW RD - CLAY HILL RD 27773 2024 Double Chip Seal 93,827       6.16

360 DAUN LA NY 67 - TAX PARCEL BOUNDARY 602 2024 Chip Seal 756            15.41

370 BECK RD EDDY RD - RAILROAD TRACKS 22915 2024 Chip Seal 48,858       5.42

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2024 Chip Seal 2,031         4.50

400 LEE RD YOUNGS RD - KIM CT 1056 2024 Chip Seal 2,251         9.21

470 MAHAR RD NY 22 - FRAZIER LA 1144 2024 Reclaim & Pave 15,431       1.90

490 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - DEAD END 845 2024 Paving 10,477       2.05

510 BABY LA NY 22 - DEAD END 3458 2024 Paving 30,629       2.86

550 WHITE CREEK RD EXT WHITE CREEK RD - ANDREWS RD 176 2024 Double Chip Seal 966            3.71

720 FAIRBANKS RD HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JOHNSON HILL RD 8518 2024 Chip Seal 18,162       8.91

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2024 Double Chip Seal 23,226       0.60

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2024 Chip Seal 13,805       7.74

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2024 Chip Seal -             

80 BREESE HOLLOW RD SPUR PETERSBURGH JUNCTION RD - BREESE HOLLOW RD 383 2024 Chip Seal 999            6.66

30 FOX HOLLOW RD GRAFTON T/L - NY 7 11405 2025 Chip Seal 23,654       9.72

320 KOKLEY AVE HOOSICK TL - DEAD END 429 2025 Reclaim & Pave 8,947         1.21

540 WHITE CREEK RD NY 22 - WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE 14256 2025 Reclaim & Pave 356,628     1.98

670 CARETAKERS RD BRIDGE - COTTRELL RD 492 2025 Paving 7,637         0.28

120 FORDS RD PINE VALLEY RD - DEAD END 9505 2026 Paving 160,789     1.53

Table D.3: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - $400,000 Annual Budget
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%
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Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

Table D.3: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - $400,000 Annual Budget
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

180 T C LA CUL-DE-SAC - WILSON HILL RD 2705 2026 Chip Seal 6,797         7.68

280 MECHANICS ST EX HOOSICK FALLS VL - SUNRISE DR 4398 2026 Chip Seal 6,632         12.76

310 PIKE ST MECHANIC ST - DEAD END 634 2026 Reclaim & Pave 14,512       1.11

390 YOUNGS RD NY 67 - CR 103 6125 2026 Reclaim & Pave 105,210     1.46

480 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - NY 22 2006 2026 Reclaim & Pave 40,210       1.25

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2026 Paving 5,358         1.90

60 TILLEY LA NY 7 - DEAD END 1247 2026 Reclaim & Pave 28,561       1.09

660 CARETAKERS RD RRXING - BRIDGE 318 2026 Reclaim & Pave 7,739         0.17

70 DEPOT RD NY 7 - DEAD END 942 2026 Reclaim & Pave 21,569       1.09

200 BRUD WAY RD DEAD END - WILSON HILL RD 1162 2027 Reclaim & Pave 30,827       0.93

420 KIM CT BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 485 2027 Reclaim & Pave 12,860       0.94

450 PINE ST DEAD END - NY 22 1478 2027 Reclaim & Pave 34,876       1.04

460 WALNUT ST DEAD END - NY 22 1850 2027 Reclaim & Pave 49,098       0.92

520 OLD ROUTE 22 NY 22 - DEAD END 3062 2027 Reclaim & Pave 72,243       1.04

560 BRADY LA WHITE CREEK RD - DEAD END 931 2027 Reclaim & Pave 21,969       1.04

640 CARETAKERS RD NY 67 - 0.04 MILES 422 2027 Reclaim & Pave 10,586       0.17

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2027 Double Chip Seal 25,380       5.05

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2027 Paving 140,858     1.59

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2028 Reclaim & Pave 255,950     1.23

440 SEWER PLANT RD DEAD END - NY 22 5376 2028 Reclaim & Pave 130,628     1.00

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2028 Chip Seal 4,561         10.20

680 ALBANY ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JAY RD 3593 2028 Chip Seal 5,748         12.26

690 SARATOGA ST VILLAGE LINE - ALBANY ST 1546 2028 Chip Seal 2,548         11.99

260 SEWARD ST QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 898 2029 Chip Seal 2,032         8.76

430 NEW RD CLAY HILL RD - TATE RD 13728 2029 Reclaim & Pave 343,575     0.97

700 MARC DR SARATOGA ST - ALBANY ST 1901 2029 Reclaim & Pave 53,518       0.85

10 TORY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - NY 7 3696 2030 General Repairs 4,214         4.31

230 QUARRY ST MANTON ST - DEAD END 1973 2030 Chip Seal 4,464         8.76

40 SHINGLE HOLLOW NY 22 - BEGIN LOOP 1790 2030 Reclaim & Pave 57,672       0.73

410 KIM CT NY 67 - BEGIN LOOP 1165 2030 Chip Seal 3,148         7.54

50 SHINGLE HOLLOW BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 528 2030 Reclaim & Pave 17,007       0.73

730 BURGESS RD MAPLETOWN RD - BEECHWOOD RD 11157 2030 Reclaim & Pave 305,587     0.86
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Table D.3: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - $400,000 Annual Budget
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2031 General Repairs 35,208       4.83

250 DUNDEE AVE MANTON ST - CR 104 1373 2031 Chip Seal 3,395         8.48

570 ST CROIX DR NY 67 - DEAD END 5489 2031 Reclaim & Pave 163,965     0.80

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2031 General Repairs 1,028         3.14

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2031 General Repairs 10,907       3.18

650 CARETAKERS RD 0.04 MILES - RRXING 844 2031 Reclaim & Pave 23,800       0.14

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2031 General Repairs 7,832         4.42

270 HAMPTON ST EXT QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS TL 855 2032 Chip Seal 2,314         7.73

540 WHITE CREEK RD NY 22 - WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE 14256 2032 General Repairs 17,760       8.84

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2033 General Repairs 2,529         4.54

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2033 General Repairs 1,223         2.14
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Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2023 Chip Seal -             

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2023 Chip Seal -             

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2023 Chip Seal -             

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2023 Chip Seal -             

110 WINDY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - SPICER RD 7921 2024 Double Chip Seal 30,106       5.67

160 LESTER LA DEAD END - BOVIE HILL RD 1360 2024 Reclaim & Pave 18,350       1.90

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2024 Double Chip Seal 12,000       42.10

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2024 Double Chip Seal 14,400       0.55

210 DOLAN AVE DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 3877 2024 Reclaim & Pave 52,318       1.91

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2024 Chip Seal 4,203         9.15

290 SUNRISE DR MECHANIC ST - BEGIN LOOP 1154 2024 Chip Seal 2,734         7.96

320 KOKLEY AVE HOOSICK TL - DEAD END 429 2024 Reclaim & Pave 8,687         1.27

340 TATE RD NEW RD - CLAY HILL RD 27773 2024 Double Chip Seal 93,827       6.16

360 DAUN LA NY 67 - TAX PARCEL BOUNDARY 602 2024 Chip Seal 756            15.41

370 BECK RD EDDY RD - RAILROAD TRACKS 22915 2024 Chip Seal 48,858       5.42

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2024 Chip Seal 2,031         4.50

400 LEE RD YOUNGS RD - KIM CT 1056 2024 Chip Seal 2,251         9.21

470 MAHAR RD NY 22 - FRAZIER LA 1144 2024 Reclaim & Pave 15,431       1.90

490 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - DEAD END 845 2024 Paving 10,477       2.05

510 BABY LA NY 22 - DEAD END 3458 2024 Paving 30,629       2.86

550 WHITE CREEK RD EXT WHITE CREEK RD - ANDREWS RD 176 2024 Double Chip Seal 966            3.71

570 ST CROIX DR NY 67 - DEAD END 5489 2024 Paving 87,522       1.60

660 CARETAKERS RD RRXING - BRIDGE 318 2024 Reclaim & Pave 7,294         0.19

720 FAIRBANKS RD HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JOHNSON HILL RD 8518 2024 Chip Seal 18,162       8.91

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2024 Double Chip Seal 23,226       0.60

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2024 Chip Seal 13,805       7.74

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2024 Chip Seal -             

80 BREESE HOLLOW RD SPUR PETERSBURGH JUNCTION RD - BREESE HOLLOW RD 383 2024 Chip Seal 999            6.66

240 MANTON ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - DUNDEE AVE 1162 2025 Chip Seal 2,336         10.81

30 FOX HOLLOW RD GRAFTON T/L - NY 7 11405 2025 Chip Seal 23,654       9.72

310 PIKE ST MECHANIC ST - DEAD END 634 2025 Reclaim & Pave 14,090       1.16

350 EAGLE BRIDGE RD TATE RD - NY67 15404 2025 Reclaim & Pave 385,341     2.36

Table D.4: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - $500,000 Annual Budget
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%
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D.4 $500,000 ANNUAL BUDGET 
  



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

Table D.4: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - $500,000 Annual Budget
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

480 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - NY 22 2006 2025 Reclaim & Pave 39,039       1.31

60 TILLEY LA NY 7 - DEAD END 1247 2025 Reclaim & Pave 27,729       1.14

670 CARETAKERS RD BRIDGE - COTTRELL RD 492 2025 Paving 7,637         0.28

180 T C LA CUL-DE-SAC - WILSON HILL RD 2705 2026 Chip Seal 6,797         7.68

280 MECHANICS ST EX HOOSICK FALLS VL - SUNRISE DR 4398 2026 Chip Seal 6,632         12.76

300 SUNRISE DR BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 524 2026 Chip Seal 1,317         7.68

390 YOUNGS RD NY 67 - CR 103 6125 2026 Reclaim & Pave 105,210     1.46

540 WHITE CREEK RD NY 22 - WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE 14256 2026 Reclaim & Pave 367,327     1.90

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2026 Paving 5,358         1.90

680 ALBANY ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JAY RD 3593 2026 Chip Seal 5,748         12.26

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2027 Reclaim & Pave 248,495     1.26

450 PINE ST DEAD END - NY 22 1478 2027 Reclaim & Pave 34,876       1.04

560 BRADY LA WHITE CREEK RD - DEAD END 931 2027 Reclaim & Pave 21,969       1.04

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2027 Chip Seal 4,561         10.20

70 DEPOT RD NY 7 - DEAD END 942 2027 Reclaim & Pave 22,217       1.04

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2027 Double Chip Seal 25,380       5.05

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2027 Paving 140,858     1.59

140 PINE VALLEY RD FORDS RD - CR 103 20276 2028 Reclaim & Pave 492,668     1.02

260 SEWARD ST QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 898 2028 Chip Seal 2,032         8.76

690 SARATOGA ST VILLAGE LINE - ALBANY ST 1546 2028 Chip Seal 2,548         11.99

200 BRUD WAY RD DEAD END - WILSON HILL RD 1162 2029 Reclaim & Pave 32,704       0.85

230 QUARRY ST MANTON ST - DEAD END 1973 2029 Chip Seal 4,464         8.76

420 KIM CT BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 485 2029 Reclaim & Pave 13,643       0.87

430 NEW RD CLAY HILL RD - TATE RD 13728 2029 Reclaim & Pave 343,575     0.97

50 SHINGLE HOLLOW BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 528 2029 Reclaim & Pave 16,512       0.76

520 OLD ROUTE 22 NY 22 - DEAD END 3062 2029 Reclaim & Pave 76,643       0.95

640 CARETAKERS RD NY 67 - 0.04 MILES 422 2029 Reclaim & Pave 11,231       0.15

10 TORY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - NY 7 3696 2030 General Repairs 4,214         4.31

120 FORDS RD PINE VALLEY RD - DEAD END 9505 2030 Reclaim & Pave 275,662     0.87

410 KIM CT NY 67 - BEGIN LOOP 1165 2030 Chip Seal 3,148         7.54

440 SEWER PLANT RD DEAD END - NY 22 5376 2030 Reclaim & Pave 138,583     0.91

460 WALNUT ST DEAD END - NY 22 1850 2030 Reclaim & Pave 53,651       0.81
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D.4 $500,000 ANNUAL BUDGET 
  



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

Table D.4: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - $500,000 Annual Budget
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

650 CARETAKERS RD 0.04 MILES - RRXING 844 2030 Reclaim & Pave 23,107       0.15

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2031 General Repairs 35,208       4.83

250 DUNDEE AVE MANTON ST - CR 104 1373 2031 Chip Seal 3,395         8.48

40 SHINGLE HOLLOW NY 22 - BEGIN LOOP 1790 2031 Reclaim & Pave 59,402       0.69

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2031 General Repairs 1,028         3.14

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2031 General Repairs 10,907       3.18

700 MARC DR SARATOGA ST - ALBANY ST 1901 2031 Reclaim & Pave 56,777       0.77

730 BURGESS RD MAPLETOWN RD - BEECHWOOD RD 11157 2031 Reclaim & Pave 314,755     0.82

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2031 General Repairs 7,832         4.42

270 HAMPTON ST EXT QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS TL 855 2032 Chip Seal 2,314         7.73

330 EDDY RD BUSKIRK WEST HOOSICK RD - NEW RD 16157 2032 Reclaim & Pave 497,088     0.75

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2033 General Repairs 2,529         4.54

350 EAGLE BRIDGE RD TATE RD - NY67 15404 2033 General Repairs 19,190       10.74

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2033 General Repairs 1,223         2.14

530 TELFORD RD NY 22 - ANDREWS RD 14032 2033 Reclaim & Pave 444,661     0.70

540 WHITE CREEK RD NY 22 - WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE 14256 2033 General Repairs 18,293       8.66
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D.4 $500,000 ANNUAL BUDGET 
  



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2023 Chip Seal -             

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2023 Chip Seal -             

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2023 Chip Seal -             

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2023 Chip Seal -             

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2024 Double Chip Seal 12,000       42.10

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2024 Double Chip Seal 14,400       0.55

400 LEE RD YOUNGS RD - KIM CT 1056 2024 Chip Seal 2,251         9.21

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2024 Double Chip Seal 23,226       0.60

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2024 Chip Seal -             

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2025 Double Chip Seal 7,717         5.81

290 SUNRISE DR MECHANIC ST - BEGIN LOOP 1154 2025 Chip Seal 2,816         7.53

30 FOX HOLLOW RD GRAFTON T/L - NY 7 11405 2025 Chip Seal 23,654       9.72

370 BECK RD EDDY RD - RAILROAD TRACKS 22915 2025 Chip Seal 50,323       4.58

720 FAIRBANKS RD HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JOHNSON HILL RD 8518 2025 Double Chip Seal 33,346       5.56

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2025 Double Chip Seal 25,347       5.56

80 BREESE HOLLOW RD SPUR PETERSBURGH JUNCTION RD - BREESE HOLLOW RD 383 2025 Chip Seal 1,028         6.61

180 T C LA CUL-DE-SAC - WILSON HILL RD 2705 2026 Chip Seal 6,797         7.68

240 MANTON ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - DUNDEE AVE 1162 2026 Chip Seal 2,336         10.81

280 MECHANICS ST EX HOOSICK FALLS VL - SUNRISE DR 4398 2026 Chip Seal 6,632         12.76

300 SUNRISE DR BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 524 2026 Chip Seal 1,317         7.68

350 EAGLE BRIDGE RD TATE RD - NY67 15404 2026 Reclaim & Pave 396,901     2.25

360 DAUN LA NY 67 - TAX PARCEL BOUNDARY 602 2026 Chip Seal 756            15.41

540 WHITE CREEK RD NY 22 - WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE 14256 2027 Reclaim & Pave 378,347     1.81

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2027 Double Chip Seal 25,380       5.05

510 BABY LA NY 22 - DEAD END 3458 2029 Reclaim & Pave 54,087       1.60

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2029 Chip Seal 4,698         9.70

680 ALBANY ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JAY RD 3593 2029 Chip Seal 5,921         11.74

690 SARATOGA ST VILLAGE LINE - ALBANY ST 1546 2029 Chip Seal 2,548         11.99

210 DOLAN AVE DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 3877 2030 Reclaim & Pave 62,470       1.48

230 QUARRY ST MANTON ST - DEAD END 1973 2030 Chip Seal 4,464         8.76

260 SEWARD ST QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 898 2030 Chip Seal 2,032         8.76

470 MAHAR RD NY 22 - FRAZIER LA 1144 2030 Reclaim & Pave 18,425       1.46

Table D.5: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Achieve/Maintain PQI = 40
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%
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D.5 ACHIEVE/MAINTAIN PQI = 40 

  



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

Table D.5: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Achieve/Maintain PQI = 40
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

10 TORY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - NY 7 3696 2031 General Repairs 4,214         4.31

160 LESTER LA DEAD END - BOVIE HILL RD 1360 2031 Reclaim & Pave 22,569       1.39

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2031 General Repairs 35,208       4.83

390 YOUNGS RD NY 67 - CR 103 6125 2031 Reclaim & Pave 121,968     1.16

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2033 Reclaim & Pave 296,716     0.99

250 DUNDEE AVE MANTON ST - CR 104 1373 2033 Chip Seal 3,395         8.48

410 KIM CT NY 67 - BEGIN LOOP 1165 2033 Chip Seal 3,242         7.08

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2033 General Repairs 1,028         3.14

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2033 General Repairs 11,234       2.96
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D.5 ACHIEVE/MAINTAIN PQI = 40 

  



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2023 Chip Seal -             

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2023 Chip Seal -             

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2023 Chip Seal -             

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2023 Chip Seal -             

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2024 Double Chip Seal 12,000       42.10

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2024 Double Chip Seal 14,400       0.55

400 LEE RD YOUNGS RD - KIM CT 1056 2024 Chip Seal 2,251         9.21

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2024 Double Chip Seal 23,226       0.60

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2024 Chip Seal -             

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2025 Double Chip Seal 7,717         5.81

290 SUNRISE DR MECHANIC ST - BEGIN LOOP 1154 2025 Chip Seal 2,816         7.53

30 FOX HOLLOW RD GRAFTON T/L - NY 7 11405 2025 Chip Seal 23,654       9.72

350 EAGLE BRIDGE RD TATE RD - NY67 15404 2025 Reclaim & Pave 385,341     2.36

370 BECK RD EDDY RD - RAILROAD TRACKS 22915 2025 Chip Seal 50,323       4.58

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2025 Double Chip Seal 3,730         2.98

510 BABY LA NY 22 - DEAD END 3458 2025 Paving 31,548       2.82

720 FAIRBANKS RD HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JOHNSON HILL RD 8518 2025 Double Chip Seal 33,346       5.56

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2025 Double Chip Seal 25,347       5.56

80 BREESE HOLLOW RD SPUR PETERSBURGH JUNCTION RD - BREESE HOLLOW RD 383 2025 Chip Seal 1,028         6.61

180 T C LA CUL-DE-SAC - WILSON HILL RD 2705 2026 Chip Seal 6,797         7.68

240 MANTON ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - DUNDEE AVE 1162 2026 Chip Seal 2,336         10.81

280 MECHANICS ST EX HOOSICK FALLS VL - SUNRISE DR 4398 2026 Chip Seal 6,632         12.76

300 SUNRISE DR BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 524 2026 Chip Seal 1,317         7.68

360 DAUN LA NY 67 - TAX PARCEL BOUNDARY 602 2026 Chip Seal 756            15.41

540 WHITE CREEK RD NY 22 - WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE 14256 2026 Reclaim & Pave 367,327     1.90

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2026 Paving 5,358         1.90

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2027 Double Chip Seal 25,380       5.05

160 LESTER LA DEAD END - BOVIE HILL RD 1360 2028 Reclaim & Pave 20,654       1.60

210 DOLAN AVE DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 3877 2028 Reclaim & Pave 58,884       1.62

390 YOUNGS RD NY 67 - CR 103 6125 2028 Reclaim & Pave 111,618     1.34

470 MAHAR RD NY 22 - FRAZIER LA 1144 2028 Reclaim & Pave 17,367       1.60

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2028 Chip Seal 4,561         10.20

Table D.6: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Achieve/Maintain PQI = 45
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%
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D.6 ACHIEVE/MAINTAIN PQI = 45 

  



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

Table D.6: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Achieve/Maintain PQI = 45
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

680 ALBANY ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JAY RD 3593 2028 Chip Seal 5,748         12.26

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2029 Reclaim & Pave 263,629     1.19

490 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - DEAD END 845 2029 Reclaim & Pave 18,501       1.14

690 SARATOGA ST VILLAGE LINE - ALBANY ST 1546 2029 Chip Seal 2,548         11.99

230 QUARRY ST MANTON ST - DEAD END 1973 2030 Chip Seal 4,464         8.76

260 SEWARD ST QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 898 2030 Chip Seal 2,032         8.76

340 TATE RD NEW RD - CLAY HILL RD 27773 2030 Reclaim & Pave 715,930     1.01

480 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - NY 22 2006 2030 Reclaim & Pave 45,257       1.05
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D.6 ACHIEVE/MAINTAIN PQI = 45 

  



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2023 Chip Seal -             

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2023 Chip Seal -             

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2023 Chip Seal -             

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2023 Chip Seal -             

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2024 Double Chip Seal 12,000       42.10

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2024 Double Chip Seal 14,400       0.55

400 LEE RD YOUNGS RD - KIM CT 1056 2024 Chip Seal 2,251         9.21

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2024 Double Chip Seal 23,226       0.60

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2024 Chip Seal -             

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2025 Double Chip Seal 7,717         5.81

290 SUNRISE DR MECHANIC ST - BEGIN LOOP 1154 2025 Chip Seal 2,816         7.53

30 FOX HOLLOW RD GRAFTON T/L - NY 7 11405 2025 Chip Seal 23,654       9.72

350 EAGLE BRIDGE RD TATE RD - NY67 15404 2025 Reclaim & Pave 385,341     2.36

370 BECK RD EDDY RD - RAILROAD TRACKS 22915 2025 Chip Seal 50,323       4.58

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2025 Double Chip Seal 3,730         2.98

510 BABY LA NY 22 - DEAD END 3458 2025 Paving 31,548       2.82

720 FAIRBANKS RD HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JOHNSON HILL RD 8518 2025 Double Chip Seal 33,346       5.56

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2025 Double Chip Seal 25,347       5.56

80 BREESE HOLLOW RD SPUR PETERSBURGH JUNCTION RD - BREESE HOLLOW RD 383 2025 Chip Seal 1,028         6.61

180 T C LA CUL-DE-SAC - WILSON HILL RD 2705 2026 Chip Seal 6,797         7.68

240 MANTON ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - DUNDEE AVE 1162 2026 Chip Seal 2,336         10.81

280 MECHANICS ST EX HOOSICK FALLS VL - SUNRISE DR 4398 2026 Chip Seal 6,632         12.76

300 SUNRISE DR BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 524 2026 Chip Seal 1,317         7.68

360 DAUN LA NY 67 - TAX PARCEL BOUNDARY 602 2026 Chip Seal 756            15.41

540 WHITE CREEK RD NY 22 - WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE 14256 2026 Reclaim & Pave 367,327     1.90

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2026 Paving 5,358         1.90

210 DOLAN AVE DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 3877 2027 Reclaim & Pave 57,169       1.69

340 TATE RD NEW RD - CLAY HILL RD 27773 2027 Paving 430,117     1.68

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2027 Double Chip Seal 25,380       5.05

160 LESTER LA DEAD END - BOVIE HILL RD 1360 2028 Reclaim & Pave 20,654       1.60

390 YOUNGS RD NY 67 - CR 103 6125 2028 Reclaim & Pave 111,618     1.34

470 MAHAR RD NY 22 - FRAZIER LA 1144 2028 Reclaim & Pave 17,367       1.60

Table D.7: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Achieve/Maintain PQI = 50
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%
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D.7 ACHIEVE/MAINTAIN PQI = 50 

  



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

Table D.7: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Achieve/Maintain PQI = 50
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2028 Chip Seal 4,561         10.20

680 ALBANY ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JAY RD 3593 2028 Chip Seal 5,748         12.26

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2029 Reclaim & Pave 263,629     1.19

480 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - NY 22 2006 2029 Reclaim & Pave 43,939       1.10

490 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - DEAD END 845 2029 Reclaim & Pave 18,501       1.14

690 SARATOGA ST VILLAGE LINE - ALBANY ST 1546 2029 Chip Seal 2,548         11.99

230 QUARRY ST MANTON ST - DEAD END 1973 2030 Chip Seal 4,464         8.76

260 SEWARD ST QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 898 2030 Chip Seal 2,032         8.76

320 KOKLEY AVE HOOSICK TL - DEAD END 429 2030 Reclaim & Pave 10,372       0.97

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2030 Reclaim & Pave 234,459     0.95

10 TORY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - NY 7 3696 2032 General Repairs 4,340         4.02

140 PINE VALLEY RD FORDS RD - CR 103 20276 2032 Reclaim & Pave 554,502     0.84

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2032 General Repairs 36,265       4.47

310 PIKE ST MECHANIC ST - DEAD END 634 2032 Reclaim & Pave 17,328       0.85

410 KIM CT NY 67 - BEGIN LOOP 1165 2032 Chip Seal 3,148         7.54

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2032 General Repairs 10,907       3.18
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Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2023 Chip Seal -             

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2023 Chip Seal -             

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2023 Chip Seal -             

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2023 Chip Seal -             

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2024 Double Chip Seal 12,000       42.10

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2024 Double Chip Seal 14,400       0.55

400 LEE RD YOUNGS RD - KIM CT 1056 2024 Chip Seal 2,251         9.21

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2024 Double Chip Seal 23,226       0.60

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2024 Chip Seal -             

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2025 Double Chip Seal 7,717         5.81

290 SUNRISE DR MECHANIC ST - BEGIN LOOP 1154 2025 Chip Seal 2,816         7.53

30 FOX HOLLOW RD GRAFTON T/L - NY 7 11405 2025 Chip Seal 23,654       9.72

350 EAGLE BRIDGE RD TATE RD - NY67 15404 2025 Reclaim & Pave 385,341     2.36

370 BECK RD EDDY RD - RAILROAD TRACKS 22915 2025 Chip Seal 50,323       4.58

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2025 Double Chip Seal 3,730         2.98

510 BABY LA NY 22 - DEAD END 3458 2025 Paving 31,548       2.82

720 FAIRBANKS RD HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JOHNSON HILL RD 8518 2025 Double Chip Seal 33,346       5.56

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2025 Double Chip Seal 25,347       5.56

80 BREESE HOLLOW RD SPUR PETERSBURGH JUNCTION RD - BREESE HOLLOW RD 383 2025 Chip Seal 1,028         6.61

160 LESTER LA DEAD END - BOVIE HILL RD 1360 2026 Reclaim & Pave 19,468       1.74

180 T C LA CUL-DE-SAC - WILSON HILL RD 2705 2026 Chip Seal 6,797         7.68

210 DOLAN AVE DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 3877 2026 Reclaim & Pave 55,504       1.77

240 MANTON ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - DUNDEE AVE 1162 2026 Chip Seal 2,336         10.81

280 MECHANICS ST EX HOOSICK FALLS VL - SUNRISE DR 4398 2026 Chip Seal 6,632         12.76

300 SUNRISE DR BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 524 2026 Chip Seal 1,317         7.68

340 TATE RD NEW RD - CLAY HILL RD 27773 2026 Paving 417,589     1.71

360 DAUN LA NY 67 - TAX PARCEL BOUNDARY 602 2026 Chip Seal 756            15.41

470 MAHAR RD NY 22 - FRAZIER LA 1144 2026 Reclaim & Pave 16,370       1.74

540 WHITE CREEK RD NY 22 - WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE 14256 2026 Reclaim & Pave 367,327     1.90

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2026 Paving 5,358         1.90

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2027 Double Chip Seal 25,380       5.05

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2027 Paving 140,858     1.59

Table D.8: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Achieve/Maintain PQI = 55
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%
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D.8 ACHIEVE/MAINTAIN PQI = 55 

  



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

Table D.8: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Achieve/Maintain PQI = 55
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2028 Reclaim & Pave 255,950     1.23

390 YOUNGS RD NY 67 - CR 103 6125 2028 Reclaim & Pave 111,618     1.34

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2028 Chip Seal 4,561         10.20

680 ALBANY ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JAY RD 3593 2028 Chip Seal 5,748         12.26

140 PINE VALLEY RD FORDS RD - CR 103 20276 2029 Reclaim & Pave 507,448     0.97

310 PIKE ST MECHANIC ST - DEAD END 634 2029 Reclaim & Pave 15,858       0.97

320 KOKLEY AVE HOOSICK TL - DEAD END 429 2029 Reclaim & Pave 10,070       1.02

480 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - NY 22 2006 2029 Reclaim & Pave 43,939       1.10

490 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - DEAD END 845 2029 Reclaim & Pave 18,501       1.14

690 SARATOGA ST VILLAGE LINE - ALBANY ST 1546 2029 Chip Seal 2,548         11.99

150 BOVIE HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - NY 22 26822 2030 Reclaim & Pave 691,431     0.92

230 QUARRY ST MANTON ST - DEAD END 1973 2030 Chip Seal 4,464         8.76

260 SEWARD ST QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 898 2030 Chip Seal 2,032         8.76
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D.8 ACHIEVE/MAINTAIN PQI = 55 

  



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2023 Chip Seal -             

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2023 Chip Seal -             

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2023 Chip Seal -             

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2023 Chip Seal -             

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2024 Double Chip Seal 12,000       42.10

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2024 Double Chip Seal 14,400       0.55

400 LEE RD YOUNGS RD - KIM CT 1056 2024 Chip Seal 2,251         9.21

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2024 Double Chip Seal 23,226       0.60

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2024 Chip Seal -             

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2025 Double Chip Seal 7,717         5.81

290 SUNRISE DR MECHANIC ST - BEGIN LOOP 1154 2025 Chip Seal 2,816         7.53

30 FOX HOLLOW RD GRAFTON T/L - NY 7 11405 2025 Chip Seal 23,654       9.72

350 EAGLE BRIDGE RD TATE RD - NY67 15404 2025 Reclaim & Pave 385,341     2.36

370 BECK RD EDDY RD - RAILROAD TRACKS 22915 2025 Chip Seal 50,323       4.58

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2025 Double Chip Seal 3,730         2.98

490 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - DEAD END 845 2025 Paving 10,792       2.01

510 BABY LA NY 22 - DEAD END 3458 2025 Paving 31,548       2.82

720 FAIRBANKS RD HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JOHNSON HILL RD 8518 2025 Double Chip Seal 33,346       5.56

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2025 Double Chip Seal 25,347       5.56

80 BREESE HOLLOW RD SPUR PETERSBURGH JUNCTION RD - BREESE HOLLOW RD 383 2025 Chip Seal 1,028         6.61

160 LESTER LA DEAD END - BOVIE HILL RD 1360 2026 Reclaim & Pave 19,468       1.74

180 T C LA CUL-DE-SAC - WILSON HILL RD 2705 2026 Chip Seal 6,797         7.68

210 DOLAN AVE DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 3877 2026 Reclaim & Pave 55,504       1.77

240 MANTON ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - DUNDEE AVE 1162 2026 Chip Seal 2,336         10.81

280 MECHANICS ST EX HOOSICK FALLS VL - SUNRISE DR 4398 2026 Chip Seal 6,632         12.76

300 SUNRISE DR BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 524 2026 Chip Seal 1,317         7.68

340 TATE RD NEW RD - CLAY HILL RD 27773 2026 Paving 417,589     1.71

360 DAUN LA NY 67 - TAX PARCEL BOUNDARY 602 2026 Chip Seal 756            15.41

470 MAHAR RD NY 22 - FRAZIER LA 1144 2026 Reclaim & Pave 16,370       1.74

540 WHITE CREEK RD NY 22 - WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE 14256 2026 Reclaim & Pave 367,327     1.90

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2026 Paving 5,358         1.90

110 WINDY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - SPICER RD 7921 2027 Paving 138,010     1.50

Table D.9: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Achieve/Maintain PQI = 60
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%
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D.9 ACHIEVE/MAINTAIN PQI = 60 

  



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

Table D.9: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Achieve/Maintain PQI = 60
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

390 YOUNGS RD NY 67 - CR 103 6125 2027 Reclaim & Pave 108,367     1.39

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2027 Double Chip Seal 25,380       5.05

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2027 Paving 140,858     1.59

140 PINE VALLEY RD FORDS RD - CR 103 20276 2028 Reclaim & Pave 492,668     1.02

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2028 Reclaim & Pave 255,950     1.23

310 PIKE ST MECHANIC ST - DEAD END 634 2028 Reclaim & Pave 15,396       1.02

320 KOKLEY AVE HOOSICK TL - DEAD END 429 2028 Reclaim & Pave 9,777         1.07

480 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - NY 22 2006 2028 Reclaim & Pave 42,659       1.15

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2028 Chip Seal 4,561         10.20

680 ALBANY ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JAY RD 3593 2028 Chip Seal 5,748         12.26

150 BOVIE HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - NY 22 26822 2029 Reclaim & Pave 671,293     0.97

430 NEW RD CLAY HILL RD - TATE RD 13728 2029 Reclaim & Pave 343,575     0.97

690 SARATOGA ST VILLAGE LINE - ALBANY ST 1546 2029 Chip Seal 2,548         11.99
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D.9 ACHIEVE/MAINTAIN PQI = 60 

  



Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2023 Chip Seal -             

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2023 Chip Seal -             

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2023 Chip Seal -             

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2023 Chip Seal -             

110 WINDY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - SPICER RD 7921 2024 Double Chip Seal 30,106       5.67

120 FORDS RD PINE VALLEY RD - DEAD END 9505 2024 Paving 151,559     1.56

140 PINE VALLEY RD FORDS RD - CR 103 20276 2024 Reclaim & Pave 437,729     1.19

150 BOVIE HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - NY 22 26822 2024 Reclaim & Pave 579,063     1.19

160 LESTER LA DEAD END - BOVIE HILL RD 1360 2024 Reclaim & Pave 18,350       1.90

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2024 Double Chip Seal 12,000       42.10

180 T C LA CUL-DE-SAC - WILSON HILL RD 2705 2024 Chip Seal 6,797         7.68

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2024 Double Chip Seal 14,400       0.55

200 BRUD WAY RD DEAD END - WILSON HILL RD 1162 2024 Reclaim & Pave 28,211       1.06

210 DOLAN AVE DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 3877 2024 Reclaim & Pave 52,318       1.91

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2024 Chip Seal 4,203         9.15

240 MANTON ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - DUNDEE AVE 1162 2024 Chip Seal 2,336         10.81

280 MECHANICS ST EX HOOSICK FALLS VL - SUNRISE DR 4398 2024 Chip Seal 6,632         12.76

290 SUNRISE DR MECHANIC ST - BEGIN LOOP 1154 2024 Chip Seal 2,734         7.96

30 FOX HOLLOW RD GRAFTON T/L - NY 7 11405 2024 Chip Seal 23,654       9.72

300 SUNRISE DR BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 524 2024 Chip Seal 1,317         7.68

310 PIKE ST MECHANIC ST - DEAD END 634 2024 Reclaim & Pave 13,679       1.19

320 KOKLEY AVE HOOSICK TL - DEAD END 429 2024 Reclaim & Pave 8,687         1.27

330 EDDY RD BUSKIRK WEST HOOSICK RD - NEW RD 16157 2024 Reclaim & Pave 392,406     1.06

340 TATE RD NEW RD - CLAY HILL RD 27773 2024 Double Chip Seal 93,827       6.16

350 EAGLE BRIDGE RD TATE RD - NY67 15404 2024 Reclaim & Pave 374,118     2.48

360 DAUN LA NY 67 - TAX PARCEL BOUNDARY 602 2024 Chip Seal 756            15.41

370 BECK RD EDDY RD - RAILROAD TRACKS 22915 2024 Chip Seal 48,858       5.42

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2024 Chip Seal 2,031         4.50

390 YOUNGS RD NY 67 - CR 103 6125 2024 Reclaim & Pave 99,171       1.59

40 SHINGLE HOLLOW NY 22 - BEGIN LOOP 1790 2024 Reclaim & Pave 48,300       0.95

400 LEE RD YOUNGS RD - KIM CT 1056 2024 Chip Seal 2,251         9.21

420 KIM CT BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 485 2024 Reclaim & Pave 11,769       1.06

Table D.10: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Unlimited Funding (Needs Analysis)
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%
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Section # Street Limits  Lane-Length (ft) Implementation Year Treatment Cost ($) Cost 
Effectiveness

Table D.10: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Unlimited Funding (Needs Analysis)
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

430 NEW RD CLAY HILL RD - TATE RD 13728 2024 Reclaim & Pave 296,371     1.19

440 SEWER PLANT RD DEAD END - NY 22 5376 2024 Reclaim & Pave 116,061     1.19

450 PINE ST DEAD END - NY 22 1478 2024 Reclaim & Pave 31,916       1.19

460 WALNUT ST DEAD END - NY 22 1850 2024 Reclaim & Pave 44,932       1.05

470 MAHAR RD NY 22 - FRAZIER LA 1144 2024 Reclaim & Pave 15,431       1.90

480 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - NY 22 2006 2024 Reclaim & Pave 37,902       1.36

490 FACTORY HILL NY 22 - DEAD END 845 2024 Paving 10,477       2.05

50 SHINGLE HOLLOW BEGIN LOOP - END LOOP 528 2024 Reclaim & Pave 14,243       0.95

510 BABY LA NY 22 - DEAD END 3458 2024 Paving 30,629       2.86

520 OLD ROUTE 22 NY 22 - DEAD END 3062 2024 Reclaim & Pave 66,113       1.19

530 TELFORD RD NY 22 - ANDREWS RD 14032 2024 Reclaim & Pave 340,795     1.05

540 WHITE CREEK RD NY 22 - WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE 14256 2024 Reclaim & Pave 346,241     2.08

550 WHITE CREEK RD EXT WHITE CREEK RD - ANDREWS RD 176 2024 Double Chip Seal 966            3.71

560 BRADY LA WHITE CREEK RD - DEAD END 931 2024 Reclaim & Pave 20,105       1.19

570 ST CROIX DR NY 67 - DEAD END 5489 2024 Paving 87,522       1.60

60 TILLEY LA NY 7 - DEAD END 1247 2024 Reclaim & Pave 26,921       1.19

640 CARETAKERS RD NY 67 - 0.04 MILES 422 2024 Reclaim & Pave 9,688         0.19

650 CARETAKERS RD 0.04 MILES - RRXING 844 2024 Reclaim & Pave 19,352       0.19

660 CARETAKERS RD RRXING - BRIDGE 318 2024 Reclaim & Pave 7,294         0.19

70 DEPOT RD NY 7 - DEAD END 942 2024 Reclaim & Pave 20,331       1.19

700 MARC DR SARATOGA ST - ALBANY ST 1901 2024 Reclaim & Pave 46,165       1.05

720 FAIRBANKS RD HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JOHNSON HILL RD 8518 2024 Chip Seal 18,162       8.91

730 BURGESS RD MAPLETOWN RD - BEECHWOOD RD 11157 2024 Reclaim & Pave 255,924     1.12

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2024 Double Chip Seal 23,226       0.60

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2024 Chip Seal 13,805       7.74

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2024 Chip Seal -             

780 BEECHWOOD RD BAYER RD - VT STATE LINE 25444 2024 Reclaim & Pave 583,629     1.12

80 BREESE HOLLOW RD SPUR PETERSBURGH JUNCTION RD - BREESE HOLLOW RD 383 2024 Chip Seal 999            6.66

670 CARETAKERS RD BRIDGE - COTTRELL RD 492 2025 Paving 7,637         0.28

590 COTTRELL RD NY 67 - RR CROSSING 317 2026 Paving 5,358         1.90

600 COTTRELL RD RR CROSSING - STEWART RD 1901 2026 Chip Seal 4,561         10.20

680 ALBANY ST HOOSICK FALLS V/L - JAY RD 3593 2026 Chip Seal 5,748         12.26
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Table D.10: Budget Recommended Rehabilitations - Unlimited Funding (Needs Analysis)
2023 Paved Network, 2023 to 2033, Min. Exclusion: 2 yrs, Inflation Rate: 3 %, Discount Rate: 0 %, Include Committed Projects: Yes, Tolerance: 0%

190 FOG HILL RD WILSON HILL RD - CLAY HILL RD 12038 2027 Reclaim & Pave 248,495     1.26

690 SARATOGA ST VILLAGE LINE - ALBANY ST 1546 2027 Chip Seal 2,548         11.99

740 BAYER RD MAPLETOWN RD - FARMERS INN RD 6111 2027 Double Chip Seal 25,380       5.05

770 FARMERS INN RD NY 7 - BAYER RD 8560 2027 Paving 140,858     1.59

230 QUARRY ST MANTON ST - DEAD END 1973 2028 Chip Seal 4,464         8.76

260 SEWARD ST QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 898 2028 Chip Seal 2,032         8.76

10 TORY HILL RD PITTSTOWN T/L - NY 7 3696 2029 General Repairs 4,214         4.31

170 WILSON HILL RD PINE VALLEY RD - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 34742 2029 General Repairs 35,208       4.83

410 KIM CT NY 67 - BEGIN LOOP 1165 2030 Chip Seal 3,148         7.54

630 COTTRELL RD RR ABOVE - NY 67 9288 2030 General Repairs 10,907       3.18

250 DUNDEE AVE MANTON ST - CR 104 1373 2031 Chip Seal 3,395         8.48

350 EAGLE BRIDGE RD TATE RD - NY67 15404 2031 General Repairs 18,631       10.97

620 COTTRELL RD CARETAKERS RD - RR ABOVE 850 2031 General Repairs 1,028         3.14

750 OREBED RD BAYER RD - VERMONT STATE LINE 6856 2031 General Repairs 7,832         4.42

270 HAMPTON ST EXT QUARRY ST - HOOSICK FALLS TL 855 2032 Chip Seal 2,314         7.73

540 WHITE CREEK RD NY 22 - WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE 14256 2032 General Repairs 17,760       8.52

220 SCOTT ST DEAD END - HOOSICK FALLS V/L 2218 2033 General Repairs 2,529         4.54

380 BECK RD RAILROAD TRACKS - NY 67 953 2033 General Repairs 1,223         2.14
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